Equity income from joint venture  - 4,505 4,505

General and administrative (1)  (10,064) 770 (9,294)

Selling and marketing (1)  (3,948) - (3,948)

Other expenses  (1,039) - (1,039)

  (15,051) 770 (14,281)

Operating earnings from continuing operations  (880) 155 (725)

Finance income  862 (138) 724

Finance expense  (2,643) (17) (2,660)

Earnings before income taxes  (2,661) - (2,661)

Income taxes  (4,086) - (4,086)

Net earnings being comprehensive loss  (6,747) - (6,747)

Attributable to non-controlling interest  (15,608) - (15,608)

Attributable to equity shareholders  8,861 - 8,861

Net earnings per share - basic and diluted  0.20 - 0.20

(1) Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the current year’s presentation.

80

GENESIS LAND DEVELOPMENT CORP. NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013 AND 2012
(All tabular amounts and amounts in footnotes to tables are in thousands of Canadian dollars except number of shares)

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS (In thousands of Canadian dollars except per share amount)

 Year ended December 31, 2012
  Previously
  reported Adjustments As restated

Operating activities   (a), (d)

Cash receipts from residential lot and development land  61,933 (12,856) 49,077

Cash receipts from residential home sales  40,545 - 40,545

Other cash receipts  6,856 - 6,856

Cash paid to suppliers for land development  (51,360) 9,800 (41,560)

Cash paid to suppliers for residential home construction  (37,909) (954) (38,863)

Cash paid to other suppliers and employees  (13,079) 3,026 (10,053)

Interest received  862 (138) 724

Incomes taxes paid  (9,520) - (9,520)

  (1,672) (1,122) (2,794)

Investing activities

Acquisition of property and equipment  (449) - (449)

Change in restricted cash  (3,724) (6) (3,730)

Distribution received from joint venture  - 4,000 4,000

Proceeds on disposal of property and equipment  36 - 36

  (4,137) 3,994 (143)

Financing activities

Advances from loans and credit facilities  102,303 (12,362) 89,941

Repayments of loans and credit facilities  (87,396) 9,490 (77,906)

Interest and loans and credit facilities fees paid  (6,043) - (6,043)

Distributions to unit holders of limited partnerships  (4,444) - (4,444)

Issue of share capital  544 - 544

  4,964 (2,872) 2,092

Change in cash and cash equivalents  (845) - (845)

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period  10,850 - 10,850

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period  10,005 - 10,005

81

a) This change in accounting policy

reduced total assets, total liabilities,

revenues and expenses but had no

impact on the Corporation’s net assets,

net earnings, cash flows or earnings

per share.

b) Equity accounting presents the net

assets of the joint venture in a single

line “Investment in Joint Venture”.

The change from proportionate

consolidation therefore results in the

reduction of various asset and liability

line items. There has been no change

in the Corporation’s shareholders’

equity as a result of adoption of IFRS

11.

c) The changes made to the consolidated